Fluidcontrol
Installation and Operation Instructions
Original instructions
Level switch
Nivotemp NT-EL
BE100025
12/2021
Bühler Technologies GmbH, Harkortstr. 29, D-40880 Ratingen

Please note the technical data in the appendix.
1.3 Ordering instructions NT-EL
Model key
NT-EL
G1/2
M20
UNF
BrassMS
Version
Model designation
Connection
Plug
XX
Temperature signal
Pt100
Temperature contact NC contact
TE50NC
TE60NC
TE70NC
TE80NC
= temperature sensor
= 50 °C
= 60 °C
= 70 °C
= 80 °CM12
Length
280
370
500
variable (please specify)
XX XX XX XX
= G1/2
= M20x1.5
= 7/8-14 UNF
XX
Number of level contacts
1K or 2K (NC / NO)
*
* max. 1 level contact
2 Bühler Technologies GmbH BE100025 ◦ 12/2021
Nivotemp NT-EL
Ordering example
You require: Level switch with connector M20x1.5, length L= 370 mm,
2 level contacts, L1 = 280 mm NC / L2 = 320 mm NO
Order NT-EL-MS-M20-M12/370-2K-280NC/320NO
1.4 Scope of Delivery
– Level switch
– Product documentation
– Connection/mounting accessories (optional)
3Bühler Technologies GmbHBE100025 ◦ 12/2021
Nivotemp NT-EL
2 Safety instructions
2.1 Important advice
Operation of the device is only valid if:
– the product is used under the conditions described in the installation- and operation instruction, the intended application